Traffic/Criminal Case Detail Information
Defendant Name Date of Birth

REISS, ROBERT SHERWOOD

6973 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY MARATHON, FL 330500000 212111921
Case Number Uniform Case Number
CTMO01617 442001CT000617000AMR
Defense Attorney Judge

SCHUHMACHER, HAL Becker, Ruth

Scheduled Court Appearances

Date Time Location/Court Room Description

7/17/2001 9:0 AM MR COURTROOM E ARRAIGNMENT

9/24/2001 9:30 AM MR COURTROOM E DOCKET SOUNDING

11/26/2001 9:30 AM MR COURTROOM E DOCKET SOUNDING
12/18/2001 9:30 AM MR COURTROOM E DOCKET SOUNDING

1/28/2002 9:30 AM MR COURTROOM E DOCKET SOUNDING

2/25/2002 9:30 AM MR COURTROOM E DOCKET SOUNDING

4/2/2002 9:30 AM MR COURTROOM E DOCKET SOUNDING

4/15/2002 9:0 AM MR COURTROOM E TRIAL/MISDEMEANOR/CRIM TRAF
Charges

Offense Date

6/26/2001

Docket Information

Statute Code

316.193

Statute Description

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

Date Disposition

Nolle Prossed

Date Time Description Text

4/3/2002 Conversion: Bond Information Bond Type: PRETRIAL RELEAS

4/2/2002 NOLLE PROS FILED COUNT * NOLLE PROS FILED COUNT *
COUNT 001

4/2/2002 - CLOSED

4/2/2002 - COURT MINUTES

3/21/2002 - CC OF MOTION AND ORDER TO
KWCO/ELLIE-JJ

3/21/2002 - MOTION FOR PAYMENT OF
COSTS OF ATTENDANCE OF
WITNESS

3/21/2002 - ORDER DIRECTING PAYMENT
OF COSTS OF ATTENDANCE OF
WITNESS

3/14/2002 - SUM RET SERVED
<03/05/2002>LEATHERS

3/11/2002 - JURY TRIAL SET <04/15/2002>
9:00 A.M.

3/11/2002 - DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE
04/02/2002 9:30 A.M.

3/11/2002 - COURT MINUTES

3/5/2002 - SUM RET SERVED
<03/01/2002>FIELD

2/25/2002 - COURT MINUTES

2/11/2002 - DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE

PEYP PRV

02/25/2002 9:30 A.M.

WM/ TIAL AT _AAI44InAAAL



PARRYrAVIV 4

1/28/2002
12/20/2001

12/20/2001

12/18/2001
12/18/2001
12/6/2001

12/6/2001

11/28/2001
11/26/2001
11/26/2001
11/26/2001
11/26/2001
11/1/2001

11/1/2001

10/29/2001
10/26/2001
9/28/2001

9/28/2001

9/24/2001
9/24/2001
9/24/2001
9/24/2001
9/21/2001
8/27/2001

8/27/2001
8/27/2001
8/27/2001

8/27/2001

7/23/2001

7/20/2001

7/20/2001
7/18/2001

7/18/2001

7/17/2001
7/17/2001

7/17/2001
7/17/2001

DEFENSE WITNESS LIST
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9:00 A.M.
COURT MINUTES *

DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE
01/28/2002 9:30 A.M.

JURY TRIAL SET <02/11/2002>
9:00 A.M.

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE
COURT MINUTES *

DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE
12/18/2001 9:30 A.M.

JURY TRIAL SET <01/07/2002>
9:00 A.M.

DEFENSE WITNESS LIST
WAIVER OF APPEARANCE
COURT MINUTES *
ORDER GRANTING MTC
MOTION TO CONTINUE *

DOCKET SOUNDING RESET
<11/26/2001> 9:30 A.M.

JURY TRIAL SET <12/10/2001>
9:00 A.M.

COURT MINUTES
WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

JURY TRIAL SET <11/13/2001>
9:00 A.M.

DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE
10/29/2001 9:30 A.M.

COURT MINUTES

MOTION TO CONTINUE *
ORDER GRANTING MTC
WAIVER OF APPEARANCE
WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

JURY TRIAL SET <10/15/2001>
9:00 A.M.

ORDER GRANTING MTC
MOTION TO CONTINUE *

DOCKET SOUNDING RESET
<09/24/2001> 9:30 A.M.

COURT MINUTES

NOT APPEAR/PLEA NOT
GLTY/DISCOVERY & DEM JURY
TRIA-ORIGINAL

STATES RESPONSE TO
DISCOVERY

WITNESS LIST

JURY TRIAL SET <09/10/2001>
9:00 A.M.

DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE
08/27/2001 9:30 A.M.

COURT MINUTES

DEFENDANTS DEMAND FOR
DISCOVERY

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
WAIVER OF APPEARANCE



7/17/2001 - WRIT PLEA ON NG, DEMAND

FOR JURY TRIAL
7/11/2001 - FILED COUNT 001/316.193/DUI
7/11/2001 - INFORMATION
7/2/2001 - ARRAIGNMENT SET
<07/17/2001> 9:00 A.M.
6/29/2001 - ARREST FORM
6/29/2001 - MAGISTRATE FORM
6/29/2001 PRE TRIAL SERVICE REPT PRE TRIAL SERVICE REPT
6/26/2001 - CIT/223350W/316.193/DUI

Financial Information

Payment

Date Type Charge Amount Amount

Credit Amount Receipt
Total Balance: $0.00
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