Traffic/Criminal Case Detail Information

Date of Birth **Defendant Name**

2/21/1921

REISS, ROBERT SHERWOOD 6973 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY MARATHON, FL 330500000

Case Number

Uniform Case Number

CTM01617 442001CT000617000AMR

> **Defense Attorney** Judge

SCHUHMACHER, HAL Becker, Ruth

Scheduled Court Appearances

Date	Time	Location/Court Room	Description
7/17/2001	9:0 AM	MR COURTROOM E	ARRAIGNMENT
9/24/2001	9:30 AM	MR COURTROOM E	DOCKET SOUNDING
11/26/2001	9:30 AM	MR COURTROOM E	DOCKET SOUNDING
12/18/2001	9:30 AM	MR COURTROOM E	DOCKET SOUNDING
1/28/2002	9:30 AM	MR COURTROOM E	DOCKET SOUNDING
2/25/2002	9:30 AM	MR COURTROOM E	DOCKET SOUNDING
4/2/2002	9:30 AM	MR COURTROOM E	DOCKET SOUNDING
4/15/2002	9:0 AM	MR COURTROOM E	TRIAL/MISDEMEANOR/CRIM TRAF

Charges

Offense Date	Statute Code	Statute Description	Date	Disposition
6/26/2001	316.193	DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE		Nolle Prossed

Docket Information

Date	Time	Description	Text
4/3/2002		Conversion: Bond Information	Bond Type: PRETRIAL RELEAS
4/2/2002		NOLLE PROS FILED COUNT *	NOLLE PROS FILED COUNT * COUNT 001
4/2/2002		-	CLOSED
4/2/2002		-	COURT MINUTES
3/21/2002		-	CC OF MOTION AND ORDER TO KWCO/ELLIE-JJ
3/21/2002		-	MOTION FOR PAYMENT OF COSTS OF ATTENDANCE OF WITNESS
3/21/2002		-	ORDER DIRECTING PAYMENT OF COSTS OF ATTENDANCE OF WITNESS
3/14/2002		-	SUM RET SERVED
			<03/05/2002>LEATHERS
3/11/2002		-	JURY TRIAL SET <04/15/2002> 9:00 A.M.
3/11/2002		-	DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE 04/02/2002 9:30 A.M.
3/11/2002		-	COURT MINUTES
3/5/2002		-	SUM RET SERVED <03/01/2002>FIELD
2/25/2002		-	COURT MINUTES
2/11/2002		-	DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE 02/25/2002 9:30 A.M.
0/44/0000			IDV TDIAL OFT -00/44/00005

2/11/2002	-	JURY TRIAL SET <03/11/2002> 9:00 A.M.
1/28/2002	-	COURT MINUTES *
12/20/2001	-	DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE 01/28/2002 9:30 A.M.
12/20/2001	-	JURY TRIAL SET <02/11/2002> 9:00 A.M.
12/18/2001	-	WAIVER OF APPEARANCE
12/18/2001	-	COURT MINUTES *
12/6/2001	-	DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE 12/18/2001 9:30 A.M.
12/6/2001	-	JURY TRIAL SET <01/07/2002> 9:00 A.M.
11/28/2001	DEFENSE WITNESS LIST	DEFENSE WITNESS LIST
11/26/2001	-	WAIVER OF APPEARANCE
11/26/2001	-	COURT MINUTES *
11/26/2001	-	ORDER GRANTING MTC
11/26/2001	-	MOTION TO CONTINUE *
11/1/2001	-	DOCKET SOUNDING RESET <11/26/2001> 9:30 A.M.
11/1/2001	-	JURY TRIAL SET <12/10/2001> 9:00 A.M.
10/29/2001	-	COURT MINUTES
10/26/2001	-	WAIVER OF APPEARANCE
9/28/2001	-	JURY TRIAL SET <11/13/2001> 9:00 A.M.
9/28/2001	-	DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE 10/29/2001 9:30 A.M.
9/24/2001	-	COURT MINUTES
9/24/2001	-	MOTION TO CONTINUE *
9/24/2001	-	ORDER GRANTING MTC
9/24/2001	-	WAIVER OF APPEARANCE
9/21/2001	-	WAIVER OF APPEARANCE
8/27/2001	-	JURY TRIAL SET <10/15/2001> 9:00 A.M.
8/27/2001	-	ORDER GRANTING MTC
8/27/2001	-	MOTION TO CONTINUE *
8/27/2001	-	DOCKET SOUNDING RESET <09/24/2001> 9:30 A.M.
8/27/2001	-	COURT MINUTES
7/23/2001	-	NOT APPEAR/PLEA NOT GLTY/DISCOVERY & DEM JURY TRIA-ORIGINAL
7/20/2001	-	STATES RESPONSE TO DISCOVERY
7/20/2001	-	WITNESS LIST
7/18/2001	-	JURY TRIAL SET <09/10/2001> 9:00 A.M.
7/18/2001	-	DOCKET SOUNDING NOTICE 08/27/2001 9:30 A.M.
7/17/2001	-	COURT MINUTES
7/17/2001	-	DEFENDANTS DEMAND FOR DISCOVERY
7/17/2001	-	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
7/17/2001	-	WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

WRIT PLEA ON NG, DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL 7/17/2001 7/11/2001 FILED COUNT 001/316.193/DUI 7/11/2001 INFORMATION 7/2/2001 ARRAIGNMENT SET <07/17/2001> 9:00 A.M. 6/29/2001 ARREST FORM 6/29/2001 MAGISTRATE FORM 6/29/2001 PRE TRIAL SERVICE REPT PRE TRIAL SERVICE REPT

Financial Information

6/26/2001

Date Type Charge Amount Payment Amount Credit Amount Receipt

Total Balance: \$0.00

Copyright © 2001 Monroe County Clerk of the Circuit Court. All rights reserved. Disclaimer

Close Window

CIT/223350W/316.193/DUI